Exercice : Qu'est-ce que tu entends ? Entoure la bonne réponse.

1. toucher — coucher

2. boisson — poisson

3. pere — mere

4. chou — joue

5. chaise — seize

6. poule — boule

7. douce — douze

8. poisson — poison

9. dessert — désert

10. pétale - pédale

11. pot — pont

12. mont — monte

13. grand - grande

14. banc — bon

15. son — sang

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

coussin — cousin

pour - pur
vous - vu
rousse - russe

dessous - dessus

faute — foot
font — vont
son — sonne

danse — dansé

chante — chanté

table — tableau



